
 

Monetary Developments: May 2023 

Broad Money Liabilities (BML) amounted to Rs810.6 billion as at end-May 2023, with its major 

component, namely deposit liabilities totalling Rs753.3 billion.  

Net foreign assets and domestic claims of depository corporations stood at Rs893.7 billion and 

Rs807.9 billion, respectively.  
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May-23 Apr-23 1

Broad Money Liabilities (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Per cent)

I. Currency with Public 45,982 46,606 -623 -1.3

II. Deposit Liabilities 753,331 757,015 -3,685 -0.5

  II.I Rupee Deposits 578,734 583,159 -4,425 -0.8

  II.2. Foreign Currency Deposits 174,596 173,856 740 0.4

III. Debt securities 11,281 9,170 2,111 23.0

BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES (I+II+III) 810,594 812,791 -2,197 -0.3

Sources of Broad Money Liabilities

I. Net Foreign Assets 893,679 902,332 -8,653 -1.0

    Bank of Mauritius 238,131 238,065 66 0.0

    Other Depository Corporations 655,548 664,267 -8,719 -1.3

1. Net Claims on Central Government 138,201 141,974 -3,773 -2.7

    Bank of Mauritius -21,194 -16,464 -4,729 -28.7

    Other Depository Corporations 159,394 158,438 957 0.6

2. Claims on Other Sectors 669,653 666,068 3,585 0.5

    Bank of Mauritius 90,604 90,297 306 0.3

    Other Depository Corporations 579,049 575,770 3,279 0.6

2.1 Claims on other sectors, excluding financial derivatives 668,747 664,220 4,527 0.7

II. Domestic Claims (1+2) 807,854 808,041 -187 0.0

III. Net Non-Monetary Liabilities 890,939 897,582 -6,644 -0.7

BROAD MONEY LIABILITES (I+II-III) 810,594 812,791 -2,197 -0.3

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding.
1  Revised.
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